SY58021U
4GHz, 1:4 LVPECL Fanout
Buffer/Translator with Internal Termination
Precision Edge®
Precision Edge is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The SY58021U is a 2.5V/3.3V precision, high-speed, fully

September 2011 2 M9999-090111-B
\Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Package Type Operating Range Package Marking Lead Finish
SY58021UMI QFN-16 Industrial 021U Sn-Pb
SY58021UMITR(2) QFN-16 Industrial 021U Sn-Pb
SY58021UMG(3) QFN-16 Industrial 021U with Pb-Free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
NiPdAu
SY58021UMGTR(2, 3) QFN-16 Industrial 021U with Pb-Free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
NiPdAu
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC electrical only.
2. Tape and Reel.
3. Pb-Free package recommended for new designs.
Pin Configuration
16-Pin QFN
 or (408) 955-1690
Micrel, Inc. SY58021U
September 2011 3 M9999-090111-B
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function